# 504176474 01/12/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4223152

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
CHOON KONG WO	0		09/23/2016		
CHUANG SIM CHO	NG		09/23/2016		
NUJALEE DANGSE	EYUN		09/23/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY	γ <b>DATA</b>				
Name:	ALLEG	ANCE CORPORATION			
Street Address:	1500 W	1500 WAUKEGAN ROAD			
City:	MCGA	MCGAW PARK			
State/Country:	ILLINO	IS			
Postal Code:	60085				
			7		
Property Ty	уре	Number	]		
Property Ty Application Numbe	уре	<b>Number</b> 15296698			
Property Ty	уре	Number			
Property Ty Application Number PCT Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	ype er: CE DATA /ill be sent to r, if provideo	<b>Number</b> 15296698	,		
Property Ty Application Number PCT Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1:	ype er: CE DATA /ill be sent to r, if provideo me:	Number   15296698   US2016057503   o the e-mail address first; if that is und; if that is unsuccessful, it will be seen patent@cardinalhealth.com   CARDINAL HEALTH   1500 WAUKEGAN ROAD	,		
Property Ty Application Number PCT Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ype er: CE DATA Vill be sent to r, if provideo me:	Number   15296698   US2016057503   Description   Description   Description   Description   Description   Description   Description   Description   US2016057503   Description   <	,		
Property Ty Application Number PCT Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1:	ype er: CE DATA Vill be sent to r, if provideo me:	Number   15296698   US2016057503   o the e-mail address first; if that is und; if that is unsuccessful, it will be seen patent@cardinalhealth.com   CARDINAL HEALTH   1500 WAUKEGAN ROAD	,		
Property Ty Application Number PCT Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ype er: CE DATA /ill be sent to r, if provideo me:	Number 15296698 US2016057503 Definition that is unsuccessful, it will be see patent@cardinalhealth.com CARDINAL HEALTH 1500 WAUKEGAN ROAD ATTN: KIM LUNA WAUKEGAN, ILLINOIS 60085	,		
Property Ty Application Number PCT Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ype er: CE DATA VIII be sent to r, if provided me:	Number 15296698 US2016057503 Definition that is unable of the e-mail address first; if that is unable of the e-mail	,		
Property Ty Application Number PCT Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ype er: CE DATA VIII be sent to r, if provided me:	Number   15296698   US2016057503   D the e-mail address first; if that is und; if that is unsuccessful, it will be seen patent@cardinalhealth.com   CARDINAL HEALTH   1500 WAUKEGAN ROAD   ATTN: KIM LUNA   WAUKEGAN, ILLINOIS 60085   160044 US-ORD / WO-ORD	,		

source=160044-US-Assignment signed pdf#page1.tif source=160044-US-Assignment signed pdf#page2.tif

source=160044-US-Assignment signed pdf#page3.tif

source=160044-US-Assignment signed pdf#page4.tif source=160044-US-Assignment signed pdf#page5.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, I/We, CHOON KONG WOO, CHUANG SIM CHONG, and NUJALEE DANGSEEYUN, have invented certain new and useful inventions or improvements relating to water-based hydrogel blend coating and method of application to elastomeric articles ("Invention") which are described in a patent application entitled "WATER-BASED HYDROGEL BLEND COATING AND METHOD OF APPLICATION TO ELASTOMERIC ARTICLES" filed on October 18, 2015 which such application has been afforded serial no. 62/243,116 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("Application"); and

WHEREAS, Allegiance Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 1500 Waukegan Road, McGaw Park, Illinois 60085 ("Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in the Invention, in the Application, in any US patent granted therefrom, and in any applications for patent (and in the respective patents granted therefrom) in any country of the world claiming priority to the Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in the Invention, in the Application and in any letters patent which may be granted from the Application, as well as in any patent application, now or hereafter filed in any country of the world, claiming priority to the Application and in any letters patent which may be granted respectively therefrom. I furthermore hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in all provisional and non-provisional applications relating thereto, and in any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals or reissues of the Application, of any patent application, now or hereafter filed in any country date thereof, and of any letters patent granted respectively thereform;

AND, I HEREBY sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in any improvement to the Invention made by me, whether made solely or jointly with one or more other parties, as well as in any patent application filed on said improvement, now or hereafter filed in any country of the world, claiming priority to the Application, whether or not said improvement is described expressly in the Application;

AND, I HEREBY authorize Assignee to claim priority to the Application in any country of the world for any purpose whatsoever, including without limitation, Assignee's efforts to seek patent protection in its own name, for its own benefit and/or on its own behalf in any country of the world;

AND, I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country of countries foreign to the United States, whose

Page 1 of 5

Form PAT001.1009 (rev. 1009)

Docket No. 160044-US-PRO1

duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all letters patent for said inventions or improvements to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND, I HEREBY authorize and request the attorney of record in the said application for letters patent to insert in the above right hand corner of this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the said application when officially known, if such information has not been provided at the time of my execution hereof;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any and all facts known to me respecting said inventions or improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, divisional, reissue, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in all countries.

Page 2 of 5

Form PAT001.1009 (rev. 1009)

Ser. No. 62/243,116 Filed on 18 OCTOBER 2015

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 23 kl day of September, 2016.

**CHOON KONG WOO** 

No.7, Lintang Rajawali 2, Dua Villas Apt: DUA VILLAS Bayan Lepas, Penang 11900 Malaysia

WITNESSED BY:		
Signature: Joyce Wong	Date:	23 Sept 2016
Print Name: Worg Woon		1
Signature: M95 Azian Micol	Date:	28 Dep + 2016,
Print Name: Mas Aron Misch		

Form PAT001.1009 (rev. 1009)

Ser. No. 62/243,116 Filed on 18 OCTOBER 2015

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this  $23^{rd}$  day of September, 2016.

Costul

CHUANG SIM CHONG

127, Jalan Tembaga, Island Park Gelugor, Pulau Pinang 11600 Malaysia

WITNESSED BY:	
Signature: 17 Chen	Date: 23 September 2016
Print Name: <u>5EONG</u> FONG	CHEN
Signature: <u>B.Sing</u>	Date: 23 Sep 2016
Print Name: NG BOON	SING

Page 4 of 5

Form PAT001.1009 (rev. 1009)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this  $23^{rd}$  day of September, 2016.

Nujsla Dongseyun NUJALEE DANGSEEYUN

279/78 Tada Park Village, Moo 3 Chonburi 20230 Thailand

WIINESSED BY:	
Signature:S7 Chen	Date: 23 September 2016
Print Name: SEONG FONG	CHEN
Signature: B. Ping	Date: 23 Sep 2016
Print Name: <u>NG BOOM</u>	V RING



Form PAT001.1009 (rev. 1009)

PATENT REEL: 040970 FRAME: 0719

**RECORDED: 01/12/2017**